Kristie Dickert

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Importance:

George Waterman

Friday, October 01, 2021 11:40 AM

Kristie Dickert; Monica Kowalski (mckowalskiesq@gmail.com); Jennifer Beahm
(jpeahm@leonsavakian.com)

44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Officers Incident Report to the Zoning Board of Adjustment

44 Ridge Avenue - Survey of Property by Lakeland Surveying dated 12-20-2017.pdf; 44 Ridge
Avenue - Site Plan by Parallel Architectural Group dated 03-05-2019.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Survey
by Azimuth Land Surveying Co., Inc dated 06-11-2009.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Survey of Property by
Charles Surmonte dated 01-29-2019.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit Application - Received on
01-12-2018.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit Application - Received on 05-14-2018.pdf; 44
Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit Application - Received on 03-15-2019.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning
Permit Application - PLAN PAGE 1 - Received on 05-14-2018.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit
Application - PLAN PAGE 2 - Received on 05-14-2018.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit
Application - PLAN PAGE 1 - Received on 03-15-2019.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit
Application - PLAN PAGE 2 - Received on 03-15-2019.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit
Application - Received on 09-04-2012.pdf; 44 Ridge Avenue - Zoning Permit Application - Received
on 09-04-2012.pdf

High

ZONING USE OF THE PROPERTY:

The property is located within the R-5 Zoning District.
The present zoning use of the property is a Multi-Family Residence. The property consists of One (1) building containing
two (2) units residential.

In reviewing the Zoning Permit File the Zoning Officer was able to identify the following existing nonconformities:

- The Principal Structure is nonconforming as it does not comply with the current setback requirements.

- The front (L-shaped) Porch is nonconforming as it does not comply with the current setback requirements.

- The Structural Retaining Wall is nonconforming as it does not comply with the current setback requirements.
- The Driveway is nonconforming as it exceeds the maximum permitted width, it does not comply with the
current setback requirements, and it encroaches onto the neighboring property.

In the past, the property owner repeatedly returned the operation of a Nonconforming Home Occupation to the
property, despite zoning violations and summons issued.

The property owner certifies that the premises has not been the subject of any prior application to the Zoning Board of
Adjustment or Planning Board.

PHOTOS OF THE PROPERTY:

44 Ridge Avenue — Google Earth Street View — September 2013:



44 Ridge Avenue — Zoning Officers Photos — 09-27-2017:






ZONING OFFICERS NOTE:

- The Zoning Officer has met with Victorino Torres and his attorney’s, and/or representatives on multiple
occasions, via telephone and in person, at the zoning counter. The Zoning Officer has reviewed all applicable Land
Development Ordinances and the requirements with Victorino Torres and his attorney’s, and/or representatives on
multiple occasions, via telephone and in person, at the zoning counter. The Zoning Officer has reviewed the zoning
process (from submitting a complete Zoning Permit Application to submitting a complete Zoning Board of Adjustment
application) with Victorino Torres and his attorney’s, and/or representatives on multiple occasions, via telephone and in
person, at the zoning counter.

- In reviewing the zoning permit applications submitted, the Zoning Officer is able to ascertain that the
Nonconforming Structural Retaining Wall, Nonconforming Porch with stairs, Nonconforming Driveway, and increased
Total Lot Cover all require variances. '

A Nonconforming Structural Retaining Wall has been constructed and does not meet the current setback
requirements. The prior Structural Retaining Wall was nonconforming as it did not meet the setback requirements, and
encroached over the front property line into the Right-Of-Way. Victorino Torres replaced the Nonconforming Structural
Retaining Wall without first acquiring zoning approval. When the prior Nonconforming Structural Retaining Wall was
removed, the nonconformity was abandoned. Victorino Torres contests his ability to replace the Structural Retaining
Wall as he indicates that he contacted the Township and was told that he did not need a permit to construct the
Structural Retaining Wall. Mr. Torres did not identify or document with whom he spoke. Mr. Torres did not provide a
copy of any documentation stating such from the Township. Victorino Torres has not submitted the appropriate plans
displaying compliance with Land Development Ordinance section 421 (Pertaining to Slope Regulations and Retaining
Walls), 422 (Pertaining to Nonconforming Uses, Structures, and Lots), and 527 (Pertaining to Retaining Walls). In



reviewing the surveys submitted with each application the Zoning Officer was able to ascertain that the Structural
Retaining Wall does not meet the setback requirement.

An unknown portion of the Nonconforming Porch has been reconstructed and expanded on with the
construction of the stairs. Victorino Torres has not submitted the appropriate plans displaying compliance with Land
Development Ordinance section 411.07A-C (Pertaining to Porches), 418 (Pertaining to Height Exemptions and Permitted
Projections), and 422 (Pertaining to Nonconforming Uses, Structures, and Lots). The submitted Construction Plans by
Parallel Architectural Group dated 03-05-2019, do not clearly identify what portions of the Nonconforming Porch have
been replaced.

Over time the Nonconforming Driveway has been expanded, increasing the Total Lot Coverage. The Zoning
Permit Application submissions contain different dated surveys. There is a Survey by Azimuth Land Surveying Co., Inc
dated 06-11-2009, a Survey of Property by Lakeland Surveying dated 12-20-2017, a Survey of Property by Charles
Surmonte dated 01-29-2019, and a Site Plan by Parallel Architectural Group dated 03-05-2019.(attached) Each survey
displays different layouts of the property in referencing the Driveway and side yard setbacks. In reviewing Google Earth
history view, vehicles have been parking in the rear yard area before 2007. This proves the Survey by Azimuth Land
Surveying Co., Inc dated 06-11-2009 to be incorrect. The Google Earth View also displays expansion of the Driveway in
the rear yard area, over time.

- Victorino Torres repeatedly stores commercial vehicles and outdoor storage associated to his commercial
business Torres Contractor on the property in a manner noncompliant with Land Development Ordinance section
411.03. Zoning Violations was issued in 2012 and Zoning Violations and a summons were issued in 2014. In both cases
Mr. Torres appeared to remove the vehicles and outdoor storage for a period of time, and then returns them to the
property.

BACKGROUND:
08-21-2012: A zoning violation notice was issued with a comply by date of 09-04-2012.

09-04-2012: A Zoning Permit Application submission was received. (Attached)

09-13-2012: The Zoning Permit Application submission received on 09-04-2012 was reviewed, denied and referred to
the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Determination, Application#: 3460

03-12-2014: A zoning violation notice was issued with a comply by date of 03-22-2014. There was no response to the
zoning violation notice issued.

04-10-2014: The following summons was issued:
-SC-15437 Operating a Home Occupation without first acquiring zoning approval.

- In court Mr. Torres pled guilty, paid a fine, and removed the use from the property.

09-27-2017:
- The Zoning Officer inspected 44 Ridge Avenue after receiving a complaint regarding the construction of a Retaining
Wall on the property.
- The following zoning violations were discovered:

- Construction of a structural retaining wall without first acquiring zoning approval.

- Construction of Porch stairs without first acquiring zoning approval.

- Construction to the front porch without first acquiring zoning approval.
- It was also noticed that one commercial van belonging to Torres Contractor parked in the driveway. There were no
additional vehicles parked in the Driveway, and no outdoor storage of supplies associated with the contracting business.

09-28-2017:



- A zoning violation notice was issued with a comply by date of 10-17-2017. There was no response to the zoning
violation notice issued.
- The Construction Department was notified of the zoning violations issued.

11-17-2017: A zoning violation notice was issued with a comply by date of 11-27-2017. There was no response to the
zoning violation notice issued.
- The Construction Department was notified of the zoning violations issued.

11-29-2017: The following summons’ were issued:
-SC-018263 Construction of a structural retaining wall without first acquiring zoning approval.
-SC-018264 Construction of Porch stairs without first acquiring zoning approval.
- SC-018265 Construction to the front porch without first acquiring zoning approval.

- The requested court date was 01-04-2018.
01-12-2018: A Zoning Permit Application submission was received. (Attached)

01-24-2018: The Zoning Permit Application submission received on 01-12-2018 was reviewed, denied and referred to
the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Determination, ID: 380095242

- Over time the court case was adjourned on multiple occasions for the following reasons: the need for an interpreter;
multiple changes of attorney’s and representatives for Victorino Torres; multiple failures to appear; multiple orders from
the Judge for Victorino Torres to meet with the Zoning Officer; multiple requests for adjournment for time extension’s.

- The Zoning Officer has met with Victorino Torres, attorney’s, and representatives on multiple occasions, via telephone
and in person, at the zoning counter. The Zoning Officer has reviewed all applicable Land Development Ordinances and
the requirements with Victorino Torres, attorney’s, and representatives on multiple occasions, via telephone and in
person, at the zoning counter. The Zoning Officer has reviewed the zoning process (from submitting a complete Zoning
Permit Application to submitting a complete Zoning Board of Adjustment application) with Victorino Torres, attorney’s,
and representatives on multiple occasions, via telephone and in person, at the zoning counter.

05-14-2018: A Zoning Permit Application submission was received. (Attached)

05-30-2018: The Zoning Permit Application submission received on 05-14-2018 was reviewed, denied and referred to
the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Determination, ID: 400026651

02-07-2019: COURT = The court case was adjourned 30 days for a discovery request by Victorino Torres.

03-07-2019: COURT = Victorino Torres made the following plea agreement: - dismissal of summons SC-018263 and SC-
018264, and; - pay a fine of $500, suspending $250, provided Victorino Torres submit a complete Zoning Board of
Adjustment Application with in 60 days.

03-15-2019: A Zoning Permit Application was received. (Attached)

03-24-2019: The Zoning Permit Application submission received on 03-15-2019 was reviewed, denied and referred to
the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Determination, ID: 550244941

07-30-2020: COURT = Victorino Torres failed to appear in Court.

09-24-2020: COURT = The court case was adjourned 30 days.



10-29-2020: COURT = Victorino Torres stated that he had retained a new attorney and indicated that his attorney filed
all necessary paperwork. The Zoning Officer informed the Court that an application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment
had still NOT been filed. The Judge indicated that Victorino Torres acquire a Zoning Board of Adjustment Application
within 24 hours and have it filed by 11-05-2020. The court case was then adjourned for 30 days.

11-05-2020: A Zoning Permit Application was received. After multiple attempts, the Zoning Officer contacted Victorino
Torres clarifying that application needed to be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment, not a Zoning Permit Application
to the Zoning Officer. Please note, this had been reviewed and discussed with Victorino Torres, his prior attorney’s and
representatives on multiple occasions. The zoning permit application fee had been returned to Mr. Torres.

- The Zoning Officer met with Victorino Torres and a representative, and was provided the Zoning Board of Adjustment
Application and the contact information for the Administrative Officer to the Planning Board & Zoning Board of
Adjustment.

12-03-2020: COURT = Victorino Torres failed to appear in Court. The Zoning Officer noted for the Court that Victorino
Torres submitted a Zoning Permit Application to the Zoning Officer, not application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment,
and was provided the Zoning Board of Adjustment Application and the contact information for the Administrative
Officer to the Planning Board & Zoning Board of Adjustment.

01-21-2021: COURT = Victorino Torres was directed by the Judge to speak with the Zoning Officer. The Zoning Officer
reviewed the zoning process with Victorino Torres.

02-18-2021: COURT = Victorino Torres failed to appear in Court.
03-18-2021: COURT = It was noted by the Judge that the case was going to go to trial.

04-29-2021: COURT = The Zoning Officer stated for the record that application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment had
been made on 04-27-2021, and was going to be deemed incomplete. The court case was adjourned for 30 days.

07-15-21: COURT = It was noted for the court that the Zoning Board of Adjustment hearing is scheduled for 11-03-
2021. The court case has been adjourned until after the Zoning Board of Adjustments decision.

Regards,

George Waterman

Assistant Land Use Administrator
Township of Neptune

25 Neptune Boulevard

Neptune, NJ 07753

Phone: 732.988.5200 ext. 217

Fax: 732-988-4259
gwaterman@neptunetownship.org

Confidentiality Notice!

This tfransmission is infended only for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential
and exempt from disclosure under Application Law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible
for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify this office immediately by telephone and return the original
message to us at the above address via U.S. Postal Service. Your anticipated cooperation is appreciated.
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_ _ Towastip - N
Hiere Communtty, Busiaess & Touriso Prosper ’ {

ZONING PERMIT

: i AU AN - '
Zoning Conirol Number: >4\ e O - Date: Fee: ’ $35.00
S TYPE OF APPLICATION
. . Q
o Adding a New Us_g toa Property 'O New Accessory Structure 0 Residential Addition
;/ commercial Addition o New Commercial Business 0 - Signs
Continuing/Changing the Use of O New. Ownership of a .
a Property/Structure Property/Business o Stof age Shed
o De{;ijélcOrjy_ . 0 New Residence 0 Swimming Pool/Hot Tub**
o Fence/R_etamxr;_g Wall* 0 Porch 0 Zoning Determination
o Home Occupaion O Private Gara '
\ i ge
o Interior Remodeling o Other

(Commercial/ Residential)

With each Zoning permit Application you are required to submit: (for all projects within the Historic Zoning Districts) four (4) copies of a current
survey/site plan and four (4) sets of construction plans; (for all projects outside lof‘f_he Histt?ric Zoning District) three (3) copies of a current
surveylsite plan and ﬁ_“'ee {2) set of construction plans. S_urvey’s must show the existing conditions and exact location of physical features including
metes and bounds, drainage, Waterwgys_ specific utility locations and eassfments, gll drawn to scale. . All surveys must be prepared by a New Jersey
State ficensed land surveyor. Survey information may be transposed to asite plan if the date of the survey and by whom and for whom it was prepared”
is noted on the site pia_n. on all pl:-an_s_ vou are responsible for showing the actual shape and dimensions of the lof fo be built upon. the éxact
Jocation, size and height of 8fl exisfing and proposed structures and substructures (drawn fo _scale), the number of dwelling units the structure is
designed to accommodate, the number and location of off-street parking spaces and off-street loading :areas and such ofher information with regard to
the lot and neighboriqg.mfs as may be necessary to determine and provide for the enforcement of this Ordinance. A proposed grading pian shail te
submitted for any retammg'wa!l. oonsﬁn.;cﬁon in a steep slope area (or area abu@tmg a steep siope)l any building addition, new dwelling, swimming pool,
“or any work that would change the existing grading or drainage patterns at the discretion of the engineer. If you are using a businessicorporation name, -
submit a copy of your certification of corporation or parinership.interest pursuant to N.4.8.A. 40:55D-48.1 et seq.

*lﬁdicate focation, height, and type of fence on survey/plot plan.
=*Pools fequire a fence. Please indicate type, height, and area of fence and location of filter.

ALL APPLICATIONS WITHIN THE HD ZONING DISTRICT REQUIRE HPC APPROVAL,

|F ANY OF THE REQUESTED [NFORMATION [S SUBMITTED INCOMPLETE, THEN THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE RETURNED
: - UNPROCESSED.

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY])

1. Location of property for which zoning pém’lit is desired: : '

Street Address % 1 DeEe  BE Boce VT 020t 3 zons R -0
roptinttame: _NACTon S Tonte  prore o 32 BL1-3337 Fuxri e
ppplicant's Address XN TP 6E Bt

o

Email:,j[E‘lQCOﬂ'}f\qclmg (3 @ ma 1o

3. Property Owner's Name: ‘Xt\ CROMIND Tovtes Phone No. 122~ 3 & {*"‘33 37) Fax No.

Property Oowners Address: Ut“f ;7,'\\’) e BvE
Email: Yowres Cw\a“at}‘mj @ Svmal ), v
4 Present Approved Zoning Use of the Property: Z_(\D\ 2.5 ﬂ\ Sy "\Y S - AT C/\ N

5. Proposed Zoning Use of the Property:

Weptune Township Zoning Application amended January 2011




5.. Describe in detail the activity or activities you are proposing. If you are proposing construction, then describe in detail the ¢

dimension and setbacks. If you are proposing a use, then describe the propoéed use.

B D 9“@!‘2“33”\5 o ek omeE _uis Fi-‘fé Pustdune P Ewly,

OSSN RVAA compmenui#l  Uewcle  Foom Mag Lo weguiy
. l Al ’ ¥
CA\lexyp Tonreg Covtanerive  Cowl
T dpo€ 3 vewndes S vANy A I e uyp

PLANNING BOARD?

7. Hasthe abov;e;?enced premises been the subject of any prior application fo the ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT or
If Yes, stafe date:

Yes No

Board: Resolufion # (if any): . ] (submit a copy of the Resolution)

40:55D-68.3, Penalty for false filing. Any person who knowingly files false information under this act shai! be lable to a civil penalty not to
exceed $1.000 for each filing. Any penalfy imposed under this section may be recovered with costs in a summary proceeding pursuant fo *the
penalty enforcement law.” N.J.8.2A:58- 1 et seq. . )

Adopted. L. 1888, c. 67, §3, effective April 14, 1989.The applicant certifies that ali statements and information made and provided as part of this
application are true fo the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief. Applicant further states that all pertinent municipal ordinances, and all
conditions, reguiations and requirements of site plan approval, variances and other permits granted-with respect to said property, shali-be complied with.
All zoning pegmits will be granted or denied within ten (10) business days from the date ef complete application. _

alu) sz
Signatdre of Applicant Date T
\} Vet o T @abe=)
Print Applicant’s Name
Date

Signature of Owner

Print Owner's Name i

| RECEIP

. i . - \}\ »-A"!“'i
Fee date: : Checld |paTE C\ dr A _ EICRPAVES R
) ) ) L PR \ o — .
Ricaiver byt CrroM AW ¥ S Lo (o D $=< ool
: o 3 .
i A\ W ."\; : /i e i
' A R G‘(\)” Al ~ DOLLARS

(OFOR RENT. ' - i
&for__ 2 O N0

" facer. ; O/CASH 3 J E
; < T \ .

i {paiD P Soreck DL p oy : T0

! i H(O)money OHDERi

! DUE : A-1152 '
: : (Ocrepircano gy it

Neptune Township Zoning Application amended January 2011




Zoning Control Number

o) Neptune

Business & Tourism Prosper

Hhore Comminity,

ZONING PERMIT

Date:

Fee: $35.00

Adding a New Use toa
Property

Commercial Addition
Continuing/Changing the Use
of a Property/Structure

oo

]

Deck/Baicony

- Fence/Retaining Wall*
Home Occupation
Interior Remodeling
{Commercial/Residential)

oo

TYPE OF APPLICATION

New Accessory Struciure

New Commercial Business
New Ownership of a
Property/Business

oo

New Residence
Porch

Private Garage
Other:

. o

£

07 o

Residential Addition
Signs
Storage Shed

Swimming Pool/Hot
Tup**
Zoning Determination

oo

a

PLEASE READ THE ZONING PERMIT INFORMATION SHEET PRIOR TO COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION.

As per the Neptune Township Land Development Ordinance Section 1102 a zoning permit shall be issued prior to
the commencement or change of use of a property, building or structure; t
structure: the construction, erection, reconstruction, alteration, conversion, or installation of any building or

structure; or the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness, where applicable.

%19 occupancy of any building or

The Neptune Township Zoning Map, Land Development Ordinance and its amendments can be found online at
www.neptunetownship.org/departmenis/land-use.

*Indicate location, height, and type of fence on survey/plot pian.
*Pools require a fence. Please indicate type, height, and area of fence and location of filier.

ALL APPLICATIONS WITHIN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT REQUIRE HPC APPROVAL.

{F ANY OF THE REQUESTED INFORMATION 1S SUBMITTED INCOMPLETE, THEN THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE RETURNED

UNPROCESSED.

{(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

1. Location of property for which zoning permit is desired:

Street Address: e LW be Bue Block: Lot £° Zone: 2 &
2. Applicant Name: N Letounata eg@E 5 Phone No. 408 4334723 FaxNo.
Applicant’s Address: sy BalGE Ay 8 MeTEFewE kT OOIE3
Email: ‘
3. Property Owner's Name: Victopivg  Tomaes Phone No. A°EY433&123  FaxNo.
Property Owner's Address: __ ™% il e o€ NEgLemE T CTIW 3
Email:
4, Present Approved Zoning Use of the Property: : (e O /
5. Proposed Zoning Use of the Property: ' ft“ On €.

Neptune Township Zoning Application amended May 2013

-12-2018




6. Describe in detail the activity or activities you are proposing. If you are proposing construction, then describe in detail

the dimension and setbacks. If you are proposing a use, then describe the proposed use.

10 _fix  pwg

Herov BT E THE

DEZ I & wd-f /

FiyY #Aug ewtirnp THE

P e

Proewn.

2850 SV

wad—ef S, T/

e Fix  THE Jep fAvens

plac )

{:ﬂ'? THCHED

7. Has the above referenced premises been the subject of any prior application to the ZONING BOARD OF

ADJUSTMENT or PLANNING BOARD?
Yes No _‘{’_ If Yes, state date:

Board: Resolution # (if any):

(submit a copy of the Resolution)

8. For all exterior work pertaining to additions and accessory structures, excluding fences, please provide:

Building Coverage: %

Lot Coverage: % (Please include calculations)

40:55D-68.3. Penalty for false filing. Any person who knowingly files false information under this act shall be liable to a
civil penalty not to exceed $1,000 for each filing. Any penalty imposed under this section may be recovered with costs in a
summary proceeding pursuant to “the penalty enforcement law,” N.J.8.2A:58- 1 et seq.

Adopted. L. 1989, c. 67, §3, effective April 14, 1989.The applicant certifies that all statements and information made and
provided as part of this application are true to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief. Applicant further states
that all pertinent municipal ordinances, and all conditions, regulations and requirements of site plan approval, variances and
other permits granted with respect to said property, shall be complied with. All zoning permits will be granted or denied

within ten (10) business days from the date of complete application.

Signature of Applicant
Nietoeman TodpwesS

Print Applicant’s Name

Sighatuife of Owner

Necropane  Xoraes
Print Owner’'s Name
FOR OFFICE USE
Fee date: Checkd#: Cash:
Received by: Receipt#

Neptune Township Zoning Application amended May 2013
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£8  Z0NING DEPARTMENT
Towaslip-N/  pHONE 732-988-5200 x. 217

i

Where {pmmanily, Business & Tourisem Prospés FAX 732-988-4259
o boh i P 7
Control Number: Date: > ~/9 xY§

Zoning Permit Application

@

[ ADDING A NEW USE TO A PROPERTY (O HOME CCCUPATION {1 PRIVATE GARAGE
[ AIR CONDENSER UNIT(S) {3 INTERIOR REMODEL — COMM / RES (3 RESIDENTIAL ADDITION
3 COMMERCIAL ADDITION 1 NEW ACCESSORY STRUGTURE {1 SIGNS
1 CONTINUING / CHANGING USE 0 NEW COMMERCIAL BUSINESS (1 SOLAR
(3 DECK / BALCONY O NEW OWNERSHIP OF PROPERTY/BUSINESS T3 STORAGE SHED
N DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK / APRON o NEW RESIDENCE 3 SWIMMING POOL / HOT TuB**
[jFENCE/ RETAINING WALL* 1 PORCH ) ZONING DETERMINATION
¢ 0 OTHER:
*Indicate location, helght, and type of fence or wall on survey / plot plan. **Pgols require a fence. Please indicate type, height, and area of fence, and location of filter.

PLEASE READ THE ZONING PERMIT INFORMATION SHEET PRIOR TO COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION

As per the Neptune Township Land Development Ordinance Section 1102, a Zoning Permit shall be issued prior to
the commencement or change of use of a property, building or structure; the occupancy of any building or
structure; the construction, erection, reconstruction, alteration, conversion, or installation of any building or
structure; or the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness, where applicable.

The Neptune Township Zoning Map, Land Development Ordinance and its amendments can be found online at
www.neptunetownship.org/depariments/land-use.

ALL APPLICATIONS FOR PROPERTY WITHIN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT REQUIRE HPC APPROVAL

PLEASE NOTE: If any of the requested information is submitted incomplete, this application shall be returned, unprocessed. l

Please print clearly:.

1. BLOCK: /0 LOT: 7 rﬁ ZONE: ¥ ,\
2. ADDRESS: ey PopaE e W A 7S
3. QWNER INFORMATION (required): APPLICANT INFORMATION (reguired):
Name: ,Wjﬂ A= Name:
Address: S Address:
Phone: ¥ - 495 - ¢ 723 Phone:
Emait: Email:

4. PRESENT APPROVED ZONING USE OF THE PROPERTY: _/Ssrern )L AN | /
5. PROPOSED ZONING USE OF THE PROPERTY: ORAY UNCHANGED

ZONING APPLICATION (Revised August 2017) Page 1 of 2

S-14-01¢




6. Describe in detail the activity or activities you are proposing. If you are proposing construction, describe
in detail the dimensions and setbacks. If you are proposing a use, describe the proposed use.

Frour GF A4y DAET 1 on7 S

w/”” /%é‘/ XE: i(j»’g F "//1/ {:

oy
P

7. Has the above referenced premises been the subject of any prior p
application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment or Planning Board? O YES Ei‘l NQ

If YES: Date: Board: 1 ZONING Resolution # (if any):
1 PLANNING (Please supply a copy of the resolution)

8. For all exterior work pertaining to additions and accessory structures, excluding fences, provide:
BUILDING COVERAGE: % LOT COVERAGE: %

(Please include calculations.)

40:55D-68.3. Penalty for faise filing. Any person who knowingly files false information under this act shall be liable to a civil penalty
not to exceed $1,000 for each filing. Any penalty imposed under this section may be recovered with costs in a summary proceeding
pursuant to “the penalty enforcement faw,” N.J.S.2A:58- 1 et seq.

Adopted. L. 1989, ¢. 67, §3, effective April 14, 1989.The applicant certifies that all statements and information made and provided as
part of this application are frue to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief. Applicant further states that all pertinent
municipal ordinances, and all conditions, regulations and requirements of site plan approval, variances and other permits granted with
respect to said property, shall be complied with. All zoning permits will be granted or denied within ten (10) business days from the

date of complete application.

F

OWNER NAME — Please PRINT

OWNER SIGNATURE
i

DATE 7

ZONING APPLICATION (Revised August 2017) Page 20of 2
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CODES FERENCED DE NFORMAN NOTES 3
ES ERENC CODE CONFO CE NO o il
:s 3
N
USE GROUP INFORMATION: R-5 SN
St PR
a8
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW JERSEY, SUB CHAPTER & NE UJ D E CK TO TME CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: 58 U % $
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE NJ EDITION y AL CULATIONS NED 5
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE ' , AREA CALCULAT! EL = 3
NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE ILLUSTRATED == ! NEW PORCH 2632 SF. S 3 g
NTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE NJ EDITION i NEW STAIR 414 BF E s i
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE NJ EDITION \\ N N = : - - 3¢
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE NJ EDITION NEW SRETAINING WALL 115 BF 1) 23
ICC/ANS! AL - 2009 QL §
44 % [ D&E A\/ENUE TOTAL 44835 SF. Pg‘""
NEPTUNE, NJ 217153 =B
/ <
¢ 2
D) 5
[a] ¥
i
RA ERAL SPECIFICATIONS S
INDEX OF DRAUWINGS GENE L NOTES GENE SPECIFICATION o .
ALUMINGM WRAP 212 ALUMINGT %
_ : CEMENTITIOUS BOARD DUROCK® OR APPROVED EQUAL (PROVIDE A8 A BACKER AT ALL TUB/SHOWER AREAS) ;
GENERAL CONDITIONS & WooD e Broe e PyPrrypays g’
CRUSHED &7 - = i
11 All codies having Jrlscliction shall be obsarved strictiy In the construction of the &1 Allucods and uood construsion shall canply uith specifications and codes uith - —r T 3
A-02| COVER SHEET Broject nclsdings ail appileasla stave comty. and iy zoning, buldieg, Els, Hech, modifications as ep n the g g on this shaet. CULTURED STONE CULTURED STONE PRO-FIT LEDGESTONE a
A-10) DECK FOUNDATION, DECK PLAN, DECK STRUCTURAL PLAN, DECK DTL fuicing end Fie cocias, Pring ﬁ”fz;g‘;:;;ﬂr‘ r""! al code reciemenis &7 Ths DESIGH LOADS are: as folicus DAMPPROOFING TYPE T COLD APPLICATION ASPHALT 3
b Architect
Fogjiiranenty andl o tre attention of e 9 BOOE ELOORS FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE GALVANZED 5TRAPE SPACED AB PER MANUFR OR 12° GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLTS # MAX £-0° OF.
ndl which ma In Contract Ground. 8o = 30 psf LivaLoac & Livieg Aress: o 42 VERIFY CORROSION RESISTANCE COMPATIBILITY W/ PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER.
12 Prine: S Contractor shall bring etrors andl onmiééions iihich may occlr 1 Corttac Allc Sicrags  x 20 paf (42" ht.min)  Live Load  Slesping Acess x aa mr SEE 5.103 FOR MORE INFO, a
Pocuments to the attention of t} Archntuc‘/Engmss( in writing and wﬂtsmsub Wird 10 mph, Expo. B Dead Load 1@ pst
shail be oblained bafora uith the uerk. The Frine . d = o
Contracor .mn‘& held responsible rarr w resulte of any g amere, du:rq:arfcls‘n,d ) Desd Load « 10 psf Bﬁﬁﬁf-'sl‘f;gf‘g;& : f;;[f FRAMING NAILS 12d BOX (D)i8" DIA, BY 31* LONG), 10d BOX (@128 DA, BY 3* LONG),
ommissions in Coniract Documents, of wnich Contractor fallad to . ; e N §
FONITY - Avchieens parors b e Al getiraiiorsy i%?’élﬁ, s meon, 0 Bdl COMMON (G331 DIA BY 2%4* LONG). 8c COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED Widd BOX. 1]
12 Thess documents are intencled io dafine the work in general terms and camplg with Hazard &) re grol GUTTERS ¢ LEADERS 22T SEAMLESS ALUMINUM AL
posws grop |
asppliceble codes and practicss in force at this date. The ouner/g Parformance Categary C 0] @
contracior shall assune llability for thelr seiection and Installation T materials and . & ectancl seclectivg & protensionsteng stevod i INSULATION-RIGID. TRUDED POLYSTYRENE WiTH Re3 (MIN) < E it
fintshes. 63 Shop crawings, signed and sea professionsl engihesr reglstered In tre = .
cons! 1f be submitted to the Architect for approval prier to 1 ON-FIBERGL T SES PERSCRIPTIVE PACK 5 = Fia
14 Do ot scaie draulnge. In ths event of & conflict, urfiten climensicne shall govern. ;r‘:b‘: ;ﬁ{;\ iy ot w”‘e:*“;‘ap ;mmga fhadipite iy rcnaw‘fg,m&v INSULATION-FIBERGLASS BATT | SE PERSCRIPTIVE PACKAGE CHART OR APPROVED EGUAL N Q % 2 6
JOIST HANGERS GALYANIZED UNAILS 25 RIRNISHED BY 11 ' : = : =
15 Frovide adsquate blocking for support of shalves, grabs bars, counters ete. ) ceafted plan lay-outs Iclentifging all trusess. = e . PR WHIAGTIRER (S Faon Of ArproveD BRI = o >8 -
SITE WORK b) caledlations for load detarmination on trusses, glving wiform loadis (partial or LUMBER-WALL STUDS DOUS FIR 5TUD GRADE b g 2
athsnlsaZanclior poiet aadk. LUMBER-HEADERS/PLATES/RAFT. | DOUa FR % —% o u.-
21 Presumptive Scil. Bearlng Capacity 1o 2200 psf on undisturoad soll, liquid earth D tn i drawt vl r on all membars Including piates. g
g;.euurs (® rest) is 45;:"& and sofl pramls Ty “a 8. All cor::;st: k:::mglr ::“ P :Arg:: :::k:w:“m ‘::;ii;ff :::;8 Md";mu" stanped fn: PARALLAMS, BEAMS/COLUMN PRC BY T wGRE 00D ps), Ex2C00200 pel, Fo~1200 psl, Fus29@ pei, Fo 29000 pal, P& =650 ps! 3 1%} Q % %
ar o vi 3 nchors =
verified by & Gaotecmical Engineer before constriction begins. fabricaied steel of type Indicated de required. Nalls tc be thoss furnished i LUMBER-FOUNDATION PLATES TREATED iN ACCORDANCE U/ AUPA STANDARDS OR TRUSJOIST TIMBERSTRAND LoL Q i Wi %,
maufacturer for ihis spscific ul& Naile shali be Fullg drlvan in all holes in the -+ Q_ ~
22 No excavations shell be macle uhose depth ba::ﬂ' ths footing e greater than 1a the am "&im ;osd ='A o : ‘; ming b= 5‘“ i o e e TMORTAR ¢ GROUT TYPE TV MORTAR SHALL BE USED BELOW GRADE/ TYPE 'S" MORTAR SHALL BE USED ABOVE GRADE 3 f[ < %_5 8
horizontal distsnce from the nearest sdgs of that footh o oV Ingers an: rvchors lvénize or
23 A, backiill 19 ,,‘:"b —— Cm o e coalad, Verlfy compatibiiity with specific lumber vead ROOE SHINGLES ASPHALT-FIZERELASS COMPOSITION THREE-TAB CONFCRMING TO UL. CLABS "A% v ¥ o
Il backsill at structures, slabs, steps, and pavenents el e clean pa o
95 percent maxinum dry density determ In accordarce 51‘1: ASTM D. &5 Install pressurs treaied lumber where lumber Ts In contact with conerate. - ROOF 15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING 32/% EXP. | PROVIDE PANEL-CLIPS  MID-SPAN FOR 5PANS GREATER THAN Z 0
= i et e b Togerion
Bilng bt6e.ahmlie ey so;hat erdion Wil nob5is i 6.6 All headiers st bearing condiitions shall be or size shoun on plans. 245 O, UWibc NAILS ® &7 OF. PANEL EDGES, 2% OC, FIELD =
24 Backiil shall be brougnt wp squally on each sids of wslis. 1 All headiars et non-bearing conditions shail ba 2s follo: | /6" APA RATED SHEATHING 24716 EXP. 1 WEd NALLS » 67 00, EDGES, 2 Oc,
5 i 2 3 HE Y rt el U wall or e 3 £ v § e Y T =
= 25 nlese rotedd ctherutse, ail fostings ehsll be centersd tncidr wail ot cotmn sbove. A S i (‘77 gios & 25/50" A7 RATED STIRD S BLOOR I8 OC BXe T E B BIIED AND NALED Uit ¢ & DL, PanEL
1 (202" x 4" non cased openings (2720 x 4~ = ;
3 METALS 2)2" x 4" ron cased op=nings 252" % 6" oz, oc. FELD
31 Steel lintele for non-besring exterior maeonry walls ancl exterior masonry venasr shall i €27 2" x 4" non cased opsninge varies, ses pians HORIZONTAL SiDING SEE ELEVATIONS
oa: lor non-bearing pertitions - stud spacing 16" oe.
T - "
2} For esch 4" thicknsss of wall andl opening: s le” oo, spacing 16 o INTERIOR FINISR OF UNIT DRYEALL ATTACHED TO STUDS, BLOCKING, TOP ¢ BOTTOM PLATES With
. . . All bearing walls require temporary latsral bracing until final shasthing Is in plece: e _
» ;a:s maz 300 uee]ﬂ angle - . 3‘43 ‘: 3!&5 ;(61/4 All stucie shall be 2° x 4" min. unless othsruise noted on plan. PERIMETER STUD WALLS RS2, SPACE FASTENERS ® 1" OC, TYP. UNC,
¢ 3o €10 use | angle - B x 30" x B6" & FOR SIZE OF DRYWALL)
4 &' o 80" use | angle ~ & x 3l x 3/8" 6.3 Rafer 16 2015 IBC NJ Ediition Tabls 230432] Fastening Schaciule for items not
* Over 8-0" sse pian acidressad on iis shest of this plan. REINFORCING STEEL. 9HA4LL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTHM A-615 GRADE 6@ ?ﬂi Scaiise, A4
b} Litals sral b veraliact uth thet ton leg vertical ) Bearing at each endl 610 @indicstas point load above. Block soldl within Haor systan and ar grous CHy SLAB REINFORCEMENT &6~ 104E WIF, CONFORMING TO ASTM A-183, W SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 8 iy
¥ i not 1" for sa. oot of span. le" wicke twe blocks down w/ 2, 1 pea gra concret. ut.
N net e P e 2 v/ 2000 el pea gravel concrete or gro CONCRETE SOTD FH126 DAYS, 4% SLUMP 11, 4% TO £% AlR ENTRAINMENT, MAX W/C RATION » 058 PA R’M@mﬁs
32 Al steel shall be painted with ons shop coat or red oxide paint prine: el Hux.(p\a Jolsts, beams and/or headsrs @ flush conditions shall be face natisd w/ 2 - £
approved =cual. Field painting shail be as directed by the Amhn:ausnglnes of lzdl naile © 8° oz, staggered. Apply nalilng from both faces © 3-ply or STRUCTURAL STEEL ASTH A-36, {A-301 BOLTS Thle:
m::m conditions.
33 8o Gaparal Spacinicaiions an His shaat fofmots icfnatich. 612 Fre-narufactured roof trusses andi TJl floor jolsts shall be installed as INDERLAYMENT-ROCE B LB, ASPRALT MPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER u/ ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD e NGIPEBALL LIS,
plans. In case of 2 ks
4 MECHANICAL discrepancy, the Archlhncv'ncxnesr shafl be notifled before construction begins.
41 Mechanical/Piurbing drawinge preparedt by Owner's Eaginesr: &.13 Trus to provids sp y and p lateral and UNDERLAYMENT i
augpﬂnl bracing as required for roof and foor aystoms. COVER SHEET
2) Developer's Enginser shal preparea and submit plans, riser dliagrams, and VAPOR BARRIER
calculations as required. .14 5ae General Specifications on tris sheet for nore Information
b) The work shall be mstalled s Indicated on drauinge, houever, chacges 1o 615 Uniess noted ctherulse on piar, sialrusll stringers, traads andl landing design andl
accomodate Instaliation of this work with othsr work.or In orcler Lo rest comection by others.
' or shall be madle without additions! cost i
oliner. T CONCRETE
o poses of clarily and legibillty, the drauings are asseriially disgraratic
il oamdif offeate, bendls, spacial fittings and exact localions era rot TU Sss Ganeral Spacifications on thie sheet for more Information,
Indicatac, Fring Su Contracsor shall méks cre of ai Cata In &% of the Come3ct
Documents and shall verify this information. Suomit ore copy af shop crauings 1o 8 MASONRT
Architect prior to cor 3 for ravieu for with the design
Geneapl of projest: B Holol concrate masonry unlts (CMU) shall be gradie N, Tyee 2, of nomal uelght commtiz . IBSI82220
I A
5 ELECTRICAL soroming P‘: ST C20 with & mininum compressive strangih of 2200 psi T A8 Shewn
51 Electrical system lagouls are generaliy d!agrammauq location of out 82 CM) grout shati have a ?5% 26i conprassive strergin ulth & 3/8" nax. aggragaie Eeteriiond JC
=quipment s approxinete. Exact rouurg of wiring, locations of cutiets sra sizs Conforming 1= ASTM C4 Checkect By AS
iring for eculy i )
maintanancs snd Inspestion shall be raadllg acessslble, 83 Typa ™" mortar conforming to C270 shail be used, — e ——
Ravisions
No. | Date | Dmscription
BBRR MATERIAL STMBOLS ESIGNATIONS
ABBREYV O TER, S G
. . . SLEVATION NO. CETAL NUMBER
5 2 fths riste of) Bithdgtiec caBT sToNE IO BT @ SEBILIENT FLOORNG o207 LigHnugiGHT concraTE ok DOCR SYMB0L
. Number or Found Electricai NI e 2 ¢
t Approximately Elavator, Elsysiion f=Y 2 TERIOR BLEVATIN 2= SHEET NUMBER O WUNDOW sYMBOL
. Digmeter Entranc 7 . ROUGH- S 2L CRUSHED STONE, GRA -
¢ Center Line Equal N sarms: inpisureED ] Sk Sgen-an L] caresr o Pan o SR Tore GRAvEL L) .
=3 Flate Equi 2 = REVISION NIMBER
ﬁg\r Z;:hor bolt 1= Ex': E Parsiial Arcriiecusal Group LLC
oV ter " ' p ” o - )
Asove Finishec Floor  FIN Fialsh; Finished] : BACKEL Y o % CERAMIC TLE: - ROCK. OR STONE stueco ORCED 18) TEST BORNG DETAIL NUMBER s psrsllelgrpcon
APP?OX Appraxma iy FINFLR  Finished Floor AT RFIEL m - FNiSH LARGE SCALE m REI e ey - ;/EM - i
e e BT Fixiwe eldied Bos Faeia ) WORK. FONT INTERIOR BRG. WALL
BLY B Fi::“ Fioering nldec e Mesn (DR DATUM SONT 44 Ridge Avenue
BO Botiom of FLSHFlashing BATT OR BLOWN ] 4 " =" v g 3 orm " T
2EMT Basenent P Fiber Mash QY Mo ation [ > wooe: =ousu V7 s=ex =Z| PLTUOOD: SMALL SCALE (CP3 CONTROL FOX (T, BRG, WALL ABOVE Neptuns, Ni
cL Closet e Fosting, Ftting -
cH Counter Heigi GALY vanizad SECTION NOvBER
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THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO:
~ VICTORINO TORRES
DEED REFERENCE:
DEED BOOK 8481, PAGE 8799 et seq.

TAX MAP REFERENCE:
KNOWN AS LOT 23 IN BLOCK 510 AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL TAX MAPS OF
TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, SHEET No. 5.

THE

SURVEY OF PROPERTY

44 RIDGE AVENUE
LOT 23 BLOCK 510

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH" COUNTY

NEW JERSEY

Charles Surmonte P.E.
New Jersey Professional Engineer ange
License No. 3088

301 Main Street, 2nd Floor
Allenhurst, New Jersey, 07711
Phone 732—660—-0606

Fax 732—-660-0404

NO ATTEMPT WAS MADE TO DETERMINE IF ANY PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS CLAIMED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY AS TIDELANDS, ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS,
IF ANY ARE NOT LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY. THIS SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS WHICH MIGHT BE DISCLOSED BY AN ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH.

OFFSETS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE NOT TO BE USED TO ESTABLISH PROPERTY LINES.
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v 3isl

3 e Fee $35.00
ZONING DEPARTMENT

Township -N/  pHONE 732-988-5200 .x. 217
Where Community, Basiness & Tourism Prosper FAX 732-988-4259

Control Number; 2019 ~ 014 3 . Date: 2, ¥ . Y
. [4

Zoning Permit Application

2

01 ADDING A NEW USE TO A PROPERTY ~ 01 HOME OCCUPATION 01 PRIVATE GARAGE

01 AIR CONDENSER UNIT(S) Q) INTERIOR REMODEL — COMM /RES - 1 RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

Q COMMERCIAL ADDITION 0 NEW ACCESSORY STRUGTURE 0 SiaNS

CJCONTINUING /CHANGING USE 1 NEW COMMERCIAL BUSINESS 0 SOLAR

01 DECK / BALGONY Q1 NEW OWNERSHIP OF PROPERTY/BUSINESS ) STORAGE SHED

0 DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK/APRON 0 NEW RESIDENGE 01 SWIMMING POOL / HOT TUB**
~ZREENCE / RETAINING WALL* 01 PORCH 1 ZONING DETERMINATION
stomer __ Pewmeen  Srees ‘

*Indicate location, height, and type of fence Er wall on survey / piot plan. **Ppols require a fence. Please indicate type, height, and arfaa of fence, and location of fiiter.

PLEASE READ THE ZONING PERMIT INFORMATION SHEET PRIOR TO COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION

As per the Neptune Township Land Development Ordinance Section 1102, a Zoning Permit shall be issued prior to
the commencement or change of use of a property, building or structure;:the occupancy of any building or
structure; the construction, erection, reconstruction, alteration, conversion, or installation of any building or
structure; or the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness, where applicable.

The Neptune Township Zoning Map, Land Development Ordinance and its amendments can be found online at
www.neptunetownship.org/departments/land-use.

ALL APPLICATIONS FOR PROPERTY WITHIN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT REQUIRE HPC APPROVAL

PLEASE NOTE: If any of the requested information is submitted incomplete, this application shall be returned, unprocessed.

Please print clearly:.

1. BLOCK: 510 or: 275 | zone: -5

2. ADDRESS: 44 jogE AL N EAYNE ; IR IRNS
A

3. OWNER INFORMATION (required): APPLICANT INFORMATION (required):

Name: _VICIDUND _[DIHLES Name: SAME

Address: 4éF l}( D k\JE Address:
NEVNNE (V] 01957

Phone: _C}o »z*r i Lf’zp% 723 Phone:

Email: Email:

4. PRESENT APPROVED ZONING USE OF THE PROPERTY: _/Z ~ i) %B/ﬂ%v AT
5. PROPOSED ZONING USE OF THE PROPERTY: . — F// ¢ %’j Q@Qr@%’ﬂ;@ﬁ OI%NCHANGED

ZONING APPLICATION (Revised August 2017) Page 1 0f 2

A 15-W14




6. Describe in detail the activity or activities you are proposing. If you are proposing construction, describe
in detail the dimensions and setbacks. If you are proposing a use, describe the proposed use.

BEXNSTIL L PorTiy oF DRWewAY 1o %e Cevovwes waesze %

Evcroackes,  ou e wsaoiroes PesvegTY, ExSTWG Torcl S

Low wall To Zemave .

7. Has the above referenced premises been the subject of any prior
application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment or Planning Board? Q YES ANO
If YES: Date: Board: O ZONING Resolution # (if any):

03 PLANNING (Please supply a copy of the resolution)

8. For all exterior work pertaining to additions and accessory structures, excluding fences, provide:
BUILDING COVERAGE: _ <) A % LOT COVERAGE: 7@ %

~ ' (Please include calculations.)

40:55D-68.3. Penalty for false filing. Any person who knowingly files false information under this act shall be liable to a civil penalty
not to exceed $1,000 for each filing. Any penaity imposed under this section may be recovered with costs in a summary proceeding
pursuant to “the penalty enforcement law,” N.J.S.2A:58- 1 et seq.

Adopted. L. 1989, c. 67, §3, effective April 14, 1989.The applicant certifies that all statements and information made and provided.as
part of this application are true to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief. Applicant further states that ail pertinent
municipal ordinances, and all conditions, regulations and requirements of site plan approval, variances and other permits granted with
respect to said property, shall be complied with. All zoning permits will be granted or denied within ten (10) business days from the

date of complete application.

VIGDND T@MM .

NER;A[ ME — Please PRINT APPLICANT NAME ~ Please PRINT

OWNER SIGNATURE . APPLICANT SIGNATURE

21419

DATE : DATE

ZONING APPLICATION (Revised August 2017) Page 2 of 2
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